

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 495 OF 2018

Jamnadas Ratansi (since Deceased) Thr. Lrs. ....Applicant

V/S

Anilbhai Dwarkadas Bhatia (since Deceased) ....Respondent

Thr. Lrs. Samir Bhatia And Ors.

Ms.Shubra Swami i/b Kanga & Co For Applicant

Mrs.Jai Kanade i/b Dastur Kalambi & Asso (vp & Caveat Filed)

For Respondent

**CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J**

**DATE : 18th July, 2019**

**P.C. :**

By consent, post the matter in two weeks i.e on 01/08/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**