

Tandle

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.495 OF 2018

Jamnadas Ratansi  
Since deceased through LRS.  
Malti Dhirshi Bhatia and Ors.

... Applicants.

*Versus*

Anilbhai Dwarkadas Bhatia  
since deceased through LRS.  
Samir Bhatia and Ors.

... Respondents.

-----

Mr. Punit Damodar i/b Kanga & Company for the Applicants.  
Smt. Jai Kanade i/b Dastur Kambli & Associates for Respondents.

-----

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020

P. C. :

1. By consent of learned counsel for both the parties, stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> March 2020.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)