

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 495 OF 2018**

Malti Bhatia & Ors.

.....Applicants.

Vs.

Samir Bhatia & Anr.

.....Respondents.

Ms. Nikita Vardhan and Mr. Amitkumar Singh i/by Kanga & Co. for the Applicants.

Smt. Jai Kanade i/by Dastur Kalambi & Associates for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2021.****P.C.:-**

Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.

Leave to file rejoinder is granted.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)