

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 495 OF 2018**

Jamnadas Ratansi

(Since deceased) Through LRs & Ors.

... Applicants

**V/s.**

Anilbhai Dwarkadas Bhatia

(Since deceased) Through LRs & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms.Nikita Vardhan i/b. Kanga and Co. for Applicants.

Mr.Jai Kanade a/w. Mr.Ruchit Dave and Ms.Sneha Kulkarni i/b. Dastur Kalambi & Associates for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> May 2022.**

**PC. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicants, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> June 2022.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**