

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.495 OF 2018

Malti Bhatia & Ors.

...Applicants

*Versus*

Samir Bhatia & Anr.

...Respondents

-----

Ms. Nikita Vardhan with Mr. Vishal Tiwari i/b. Kanga and Co. for the Applicants.

Mr. Jai Kanade, i/b. M/s. Dastur Kalambi & Associates for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

-----

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 1ST DECEMBER, 2022

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Not to be placed before the bench in which R.I. Chagla, J. is a member.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]