

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.495 OF 2018**

Jamnadas Ratansi (Since Deceased)

1A. Malti Dhirshi Bhatia & Ors.

....Applicants

Versus

Anilbhai Dwarkadas Bhatia (Since Decd.)

Thr. Lrs Samir Bhatia & Ors.

....Respondents

Ms. Raveena K. i/b. Kanga & Co., Advocates for the Applicants.

Ms. Jai Kanade i/b. M/s. Dastur Kalambi & Associates, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2023.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants and learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, stand over to 9th March 2023 under the caption "order".
3. The ad-interim order, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)