



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 426 OF 2026

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.495 OF 2018

Samir Bhatia Son Of Anil Bhatia ...Applicant

V/s.

Jamnadas Ratansi (Since Deceased) ...Respondents
Thr. Lrs. Malti Dhirshi Bhatia And Ors.

Ms. Manjari Shah, (*Senior Advocate*) a/w Sagar Sheath a/w Ms. Aditi Prabhu Khawte i/b Desai Desai Carrimjee and Mulla LLP for Applicant in IA/Original Respondent No. 1 and Respondent No. 2 in CRA.

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, *Senior Advocate* a/w. Ms. Shubra Swami with Mr. Punit Damodar, Ms. Nikita Vardhan and Ms. Vidyashree Perla Original Applicants in CRA.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 05 MAY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) The report of the Architect indicates that the prayers sought for in the Interim Application need not be considered at this stage.
- 2) Interim Application is accordingly **disposed of**.
- 3) All contentions of parties are however kept open.

Renuka

5-IA-426-2026

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]